annual consolidated financial statements as of December 31, 2013 and 2014, and for the three year period ended
December 31, 2014 as included in the Company�s Annual Report on Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2014
(the �2014 Form 20-F�).

The preparation of these unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements in accordance with IAS 34
requires the use of critical estimates and assumptions that affect the amounts reported for certain assets and liabilities,
as well as certain income and expenses. It also requires that management exercise judgment in the application of the
Company�s accounting policies.

The Mexican peso is the functional and reporting currency of the Company in Mexico and the one used in these
unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements.

7

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

b)  Reclassifications

The following amounts in the unaudited interim condensed consolidated statements of comprehensive income and
cash flows for the period ended June 30, 2014 have been adjusted to conform to the presentation for the period ended
June 30, 2015:

2014,
As previously
reported Reclassifications

2014, as
Reclassified

Depreciation and amortization   Ps.   (53,586,906) Ps.   1,039,950 Ps.   (52,546,956)
Equity interest in net income (loss) of
associates 181,717 (1,039,950) (858,233)
Interest income 5,808,980 (2,546,720) 3,262,260
Interest expense (18,279,805) 3,978,805 (14,301,000)
Valuation of derivatives, interest cost
from labor obligations and other financial
items, net (12,716,981) (1,432,085) (14,149,066)

  Ps.   (78,592,995) Ps.   - Ps.   (78,592,995)

2014,
As previously
reported

Reclassifications and
retrospective other

adjustments
2014, as

Reclassified

Operating activities
Amortization of intangible assets Ps.   4,351,940 Ps.   (1,039,950) Ps.   3,311,990
Equity interest in net income (loss) of
associates (181,717) 1,039,950 858,233
Interest income (5,808,980) 2,546,720 (3,262,260)
Interest expense 18,279,805 (3,978,805) 14,301,000
Loss (gain) in valuation of derivative
financial instruments, capitalized interest
expense and other, net 2,616,455 1,432,085 4,048,540

Ps.   19,257,503 Ps.   - Ps.   19,257,503)

c)  New standards, interpretations and amendments thereof

The Company applied, for the first time, certain standards and amendments, which were effective for annual periods
beginnings on or after January 1, 2014. However, the adoption of those IFRS standards and amendments did not have
a significant impact on the consolidated financial statements of América Móvil.

The nature and the impact of each new standard/amendment are described below:

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 16